...toolbox
robolink... ®
...bionic-inspired robot joint... 9.2014
...
3
robolink®
igus® GmbH   51147 Cologne  |  Phone +49-2203 9649-0 Fax -222  |  info@igus.de  |  www.igus.eu
The plastic specialist igus® gives developers, labs, and automation integrators access to a joint construction kit that can

...several possible combinations...
RL-T10103 - E
Ordering key complete system:
B1 = Base joint (only as possible as 1st joint)
T1 = Rotating joint (only as possible as 1st joint)
T2 = Rotating joint (in an articulated arm)
P1 =	 Pivoting joint
01 =	 ± 90°
02 =	 +130° / -50°
03 =	 +180° / 0°
}
2 DOF:
from 495,-*
from 1.484,-* from 2.132,-*
from  1.134,-*from 845,-*
DryLin®
SHT
18 19
robolink®
More information online  www.igus.eu/robolink
robolink®
igus® GmbH   51147 Cologne  |  Phone +49-2203 9649-0 Fax -222  |  info@igus.de  |  www.igus.eu
Delivery time
2 days
2-jaw gripper2 and 3-jaw gripper with electric motor
robolink® Components | E-grippersrobolink® Components | E-grippers
Properties:
	 Simple Plug & Play – compatible with all
	 robolink® systems
	 Self-locking drive – continues to grip when powered off
	 Replaceable jaws for different applications
	 Universal jaws for quick attachment change
	 (RL-50-GRI-02-02-E)
	 Light, compact and lubricant-free
	 Integrated DC motor with planetary gears
Technical data [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
2-jaw gripper
RL-50-GRI-02-…
3-jaw gripper
RL-50-GRI-03-…
Nominal voltage 24V DC 24V DC
Control signal 24V DC 24V DC
Current draw 0.2 A 0.2 A
Control signal < 10 mA < 10 mA
DC motor output 3.6 W 3.6 W
Tensioning force 50 N 50 N
Stroke 2 x 20° 3 x 20°
Max. cycles per minute 50 50
Closing / opening time 0.5 s 0.5 s
Fitting M8x1 – 3pol M8x1 – 3pol
Protection class IP42 IP42
Weight 180 g 200 g
Material PA2200 PA2200
Electrical connections
Other grippers are possible
Standard adapters (made from PA 2200) are currently
available for the following products: FESTO: DHPS-10-
A-NC; HGWM-08-Ex-G7; HGWM-12-EX-G7; adaptive
gripper. SCHUNK: SGB-32; SGW-40, Gimatic MPPM 1606
1
4
3
Function Colour
1 +24V DC brown
3 GND blue
4 +24V DC Signal black
Ordering number I1 l2 I3 dG dT lM lges 1-9 10-24 25-49 > 50
Piece Piece Piece Piece

Prices [€]
RL-50-GRI-02-01-E
Ordering key complete system:
NEW: 3-jaw gripper
Electrical motor - 24 V
Jaw types
	 01: igus®
	 02: Standard
Number of jaws
	 02: 2-jaw gripper
	 03: 3-jaw gripper
robolink® Gripper
DryLin®
SHT
20 21
robolink®
More information online  www.igus.eu/robolink
robolink®
igus® GmbH   51147 Cologne  |  Phone +49-2203 9649-0 Fax -222  |  info@igus.de  |  www.igus.eu
robolink® Components | NEMA stepper motors robolink® Components | NEMA stepper motors
Various Stepper motor options
Installation sizes of NEMA Stepper motors
NEMA17: Small power unit
This little motor has impressive torque and high RPMs.
Reliable operation with fast travel and low loads
 The holding moment, Mo, is 0.5 Nm		   The connection size is 42 x 42 mm
NEMA11: Tiny power unit
This motor has very compact dimensions. Even so, heavy loads can be moved with the suitable lead screw pitch.
This motor is typically used on small test and analysis equipment and miniature adjustments.
 The holding moment, Mo, is 0.13 Nm		   The connection size is 28 x 28 mm
Motor with stranded wires
Litz motors are the least expensive and the most common
stepper motors. The connecting wires for this type directly
exit from the housing. They are preferably installed in ma-
chines and equipment that have an additional housing or
are used in clean environments.
Motor with connector and encoder
The encoder sends signals from the motor to the motor
control. The encoder verifies that the required linear moti-
on has occurred precisely as required. Encoder = increa-
sed machine accuracy.
Motor with plug, encoder and brake
The brake can hold the payload in position when the mo-
tor is not under power. This is used as a safety feature du-
ring power failures – recommended for vertically mounted
systems.
Motor with connector
The connector interface provides a high IP65 protection
level (IP: International Protection). The higher the IP rating,
the better the motor is protected from the ingress of dirt
and water.
NEMA23: The most common stepper motor size
Versatile choice due to the high torque and rotational speed.
This motor is the best choice for most applications with medium loads.
 The holding moment, Mo, is 2.0 Nm		   The connection size is 56 x 56 mm
NEMA23XL: Medium sized power units
A development extension of the typical NEMA23 with nearly twice the torque.
The assembly dimensions are identical to the NEMA23, allowing many applications
 The holding moment, Mo, is 3.5 Nm		   The connection size is 60 x 60 mm
NEMA34: Large sized power unit
Applications with higher loads are implemented using the largest installation size.
Good for heavy-duty format adjustments or parallel dual axis setups.